City of Madison Madison, Wi 53703

www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12672 Version: 1 Name: OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT # 10

Type: Operating Budget Amendment Status: Passed

File created: 11/12/2008 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 11/11/2008 Final action: 11/11/2008

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT # 10 - Room Tax Fund, p. 17

Sponsors: Michael Schumacher, Mark Clear, Judy Compton, Libby Monson, Tim Bruer, Paul E. Skidmore,
Joseph R. Clausius, Jed Sanborn, Lauren Cnare, Larry Palm, Thuy Pham-Remmele, Michael E.
Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/11/2008 1 COMMON COUNCIL Adopt Pass

Fiscal Note

Total $0

Levy Impact: $0

Title

OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT # 10 - Room Tax Fund, p. 17

Bod

Add )t,he following language to Amendment #3 adopted by the Board of Estimates which increased the
estimated 2009 payment to the Greater Madison Convention and Visitors Bureau (GMCVB) for destination
marketing:

"In no case shall the additional payment be less than $83,443 nor greater than $283,706."

The result of this language change is to ensure that for 2009, GMCVB will receive $83,443 more than it would
under the current contract if actual 2008 Room Tax revenue is 104% of 2007 collections or less. For actual
2008 collections between 104% and 106.4% of the 2007 collection level, GMCVB will receive 120% of the
additional revenue received, resulting in a maximum additional payment of $283,706 when compared to the
current contract. For any actual 2008 Room Tax collected in excess of 106.4% of the 2007 level, GMCVB's
share would return to 20% of the additional revenue received, consistent with the current contract.

2008 Room Tax revenue is currently projected to exceed the 2007 collection level by approximately 5.2%. If
actual revenue is received at this level, this amendment will not alter the projected balance available in the
Room Tax Fund at the end of 2009 when compared to the budget as adopted by the Board of Estimates.

City of Madison Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

